502695788 02/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2742393

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		<u> </u>	Name	Execution Date		
SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES - NORTH AN			MERICA SERVICES, INC.	02/25/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA					
Name:	SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES - NORTH AMERICA SERVICES, INC.					
Street Address:	1001 LOUISIANA STREET					
Internal Address:	SUITE 2900					
City:	HOUSTON					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77002					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 13507		13507	<u>′</u> 335			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Fax Number: Email:	slon	a@matt	thewefirm com			
Email: slong@matthewsfirm.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
Correspondent Name: TERRY L. MCCUTCHEON						
Address Line 1: 2000 BERING DRIVE						
Address Line 2: SUITE 700 Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057						
			1			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			CPS-038			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			TERRY L. MCCUTCHEON			
Signature:			/Terry L. McCutcheon/			

02/25/2014

PATENT REEL: 032334 FRAME: 0247

Total Attachments: 2 source=038#page1.tif source=038#page2.tif

Date:

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Superior Energy Services - North America	Name: Superior Energy Services - North America Services, Inc.				
Services, Inc.	Internal Address:				
 -	Street Address: 1001 Louisiana Street Suite 2900 City: Houston State: TX Country: USA Zip: 77002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
13/507,335 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terry L. McCutcheon	6. Total number of applications and patents				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terry L. McCutcheon Internal Address: Matthews Lawson, PLLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terry L. McCutcheon	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terry L. McCutcheon Internal Address: Matthews Lawson, PLLC Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive, Suite 700	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terry L. McCutcheon Internal Address: Matthews Lawson, PLLC Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive, Suite 700 City: Houston	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terry L. McCutcheon Internal Address: Matthews Lawson, PLLC Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive, Suite 700	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terry L. McCutcheon Internal Address: Matthews Lawson, PLLC Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive, Suite 700 City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77057 Phone Number: (713) 355-4200	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terry L. McCutcheon Internal Address: Matthews Lawson, PLLC Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive, Suite 700 City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77057 Phone Number: (713) 355-4200	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terry L. McCutcheon Internal Address: Matthews Lawson, PLLC Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive, Suite 700 City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77057	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terry L. McCutcheon Internal Address: Matthews Lawson, PLLC Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive, Suite 700 City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77057 Phone Number: (713) 355-4200 Docket Number: CPS-038	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terry L. McCutcheon Internal Address: Matthews Lawson, PLLC Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive, Suite 700 City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77057 Phone Number: (713) 355-4200 Docket Number: CPS-038 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terry L. McCutcheon Internal Address: Matthews Lawson, PLLC Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive, Suite 700 City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77057 Phone Number: (713) 355-4200 Docket Number: CPS-038 Email Address: 9. Signature: Terry L. McCutcheon	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terry L. McCutcheon Internal Address: Matthews Lawson, PLLC Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive, Suite 700 City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77057 Phone Number: (713) 355-4200 Docket Number: CPS-038 Email Address: 9. Signature: Terry L. McCutcheon Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$				

PATENT REEL: 032334 FRAME: 0248

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of:

Atty. Docket No.: CPS-038

Mark J. Flusche

Application No.: 13/507,335

Confirmation No.: 3146

Filed: June 21, 2012

For: Low Wind Resistance Rig

USPTO

Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

Dear Sirs:

Superior Energy Services-North America Services, Inc. is the assignee and owner of all rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/507,335 (hereinafter the ("335 Application"), as set forth above. Superior Energy Services-North America Services, Inc. has changed its business address to 1001 Louisiana Street, Suite 2900, Houston, Texas 77002, USA, effective February, 2014, and hereby submits the attached Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Form PTO-1595, to record its change of address.

Assignee Superior Energy Services-North America Services, Inc. respectfully requests the recording of its changed address, as set forth above on the Recordation Form Cover Sheet, with respect to its ownership in and to the '335 Application.

Date: <u>February 25, 2014</u>

X. The U

ectfully submitted

Terry L. McCutcheon Reg. No. 68,122

Matthews Lawson, PLLC (Customer # 021897) 2000 Bering, Ste. 700 Houston, Texas 77057 (713) 355-4200 - Telephone

(713) 355-9689 - Facsimile

PATENT REEL: 032334 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 02/25/2014